
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-1869 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:5/29/2024 Department of Transportation

On agenda: Final action:6/26/2024

Title: Authorize Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Dallas and Dallas Area
Rapid Transit (DART) to provide “on-demand” transportation services for the residents of the Joppa
neighborhood utilizing DART’s ”on-demand” transportation services to (1) extend the term of the
agreement from November 15, 2024 to March 15, 2027; (2) increase the authorized destinations from
six to nine destinations; and (3) increase the number of allowed trips per day from two to four trips at
no additional cost, during the construction of a pedestrian bridge over the Union Pacific Railroad
tracks that parallel the existing Linfield vehicular bridge - Financing: No cost consideration to the City

Sponsors:

Indexes: 7

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Map, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

